produced on the premises in an amount not in excess of forty-eight (48) twelve-ounce (12 oz.) 17 

bottles or cans or forty-eight (48) sixteen-ounce (16 oz.) bottles or cans of malt beverages, or one 18 

one-sixth (1/6) barrel keg or any otherwise permitted vessel containing not more than this amount 1 

of malt beverage, or one thousand five hundred milliliters (1,500 ml) of distilled spirits per visitor, 2 

or three (3) seven hundred fifty milliliter (750 ml) bottles of wine or the equivalent amount of wine 3 

sold by the can or other container, per day, to be sold in containers that may hold no more than 4 

seventy-two ounces (72 oz.) each.

[...]

not authorize the sale of beverages in this state for delivery outside this state in violation of the law 8 

of the place of delivery. The license holder may provide to visitors, in conjunction with a tour or 9 

tasting, samples, clearly marked as samples, not to exceed three hundred seventy-five milliliters 10 

(375 ml) per visitor for distilled spirits and seventy-two ounces (72 oz.) per visitor for malt 11 

beverages at the licensed plant by the manufacturer of the product of the licensed plant to visitors 12 

for off-premises consumption. The license does not authorize providing samples to a visitor of any 13

[...]

producing more than fifty thousand gallons (50,000 gal.) per year and five hundred dollars ($500) 19 

for a distillery producing less than or equal to fifty thousand gallons (50,000 gal.) per year; five 20 

hundred dollars ($500) for a brewery; and one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for a winery 21 

producing more than fifty thousand gallons (50,000 gal.) per year and five hundred dollars ($500) 22 

per year for a winery producing less than fifty thousand gallons (50,000 gal.) per year. All those 23 

fees are prorated to the year ending December 1 in every calendar year and shall be paid to the 24